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CASE NUMBER: 16-0576-EL-POR 
CASE DESCRIPTION: Duke Energy Ohio Inc 
DATE OF SERVICE: 12/28/2016 
DOCUMENT SIGNED ON: ' ^ / 2 7 / / ^ 

1 

Sign Here:. yh-^ 

APPLICANT 
PARTY OF RECORD 

DUKE ENERGY OHIO NONE 
ELIZABETH H. WATTS 
155 EAST BROAD STREET 

STE 2020 
COLUMBUS,OH 43215 
Phone:614-222-1331 
Fax:614-202-2509 
EmaikELlZABETH. WATTS@DUKE-ENERGY.COM 

ATTORNEY 

PARTY OF RECORD 

none 

ATTORNEY 
ATTORNEY 

*Bingham, Deb J. Ms. 
Office of the Ohio Consumers' Counsel 
l o w . Broad St., 18th Fl. 

Columbus,OH 43215 
Phone:614-466-1311 

Fax:614-466-9475 

Email:bingham@occ.state.oh.us 

none *Hight, Debra 
Public Utilities Commission of Ohio 
180 E. Broad Street 

Columbus,OH 43231 
Phone:614-466-0469 
Email:Debra.Hight@puc.state.oh.us 

none *Dove, Robert Mr. 
The Law Office of Robert Dove 
POlSox 1^42a» accurs.ta aj>.d. ooii'-. 
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Phone:(614)286-4183 

Email:rdove@attomeydove.com 

none *Scott,TonnettaMs. 
Ohio Attorney General 
30 East Broad Street 

Columbus,OH 43215 
Phone:(614)466-4395 
Fax:(614)466-4395 
Email:tonnetta.scott@ohioattomeygeneral.gov 

none *Bojko, Kimberly W. Mrs. 
Carpenter Lipps & Leland LLP 
280 North High Street 
280 Plaza Suite 1300 
Columbus,OH 43215 
Phone:614-365-4100 
Fax:614-365-9145 
Email:bojko@carpenterlipps.com 

none 

none 

*Watts, Elizabeth H Ms. 
Duke Energy Ohio, Inc. 
155 East Broad Street 
Suite 2100 

Columbus„OH 43215 
Phone:614-222-1331 

Fax:614-222-1337 
Email:elizabeth. watts@duke-energy.com 

*Kuhnell, Dianne 
Duke Energy Business Services 
139 E. Fourth Street 

Cincinnati,OH 45202 
Phone:(513)287-4337 
Fax:(513)287-4386 
Email :dianne. kuhnell@duke-energy.com 

none *Coffey, Sandra 
Public Utilities Commission of Ohio 
180 E. Broad St. 

CoIumbus,OH 43215 
Phone:(614)728-2516 
Fax:(614) 728-8373 
Email:Sandra.Coffey@puc.state.oh.us 
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none *Cochem, Carys 

Duke Energy 
155 East Broad St 
20th Floor 
Columbus,OH 43215 
Phone:614-222-1330 
Fax:614-222-1337 
Email:carys.cochem@duke-energy.com 

none *Parram, Devin D Mr. 
Bricker and Eckler LLC 
100 South Third Street 

Columbus,OH 43215 

Phone:614-227-8813 
Email: dparram@bricker.com 

none *Bingham, Deb J. Ms. 
Office of the Ohio Consumers' Counsel 

l o w . Broad St, 18th Fl. 

Columbus,OH 43215 
Phone:614-466-1311 

Fax:614-466-9475 
Email:bingham@occ.state.oh.us 

none *Smith, Cheryl A Ms. 
Carpenter Lipps & Leland 
280 N. High Street 
Suite 1300 
Columbus,OH 43081 
Phone;614-365-4100 
Fax:614-365-9145 
Email:smith@carpenterlipps.com 

none *Hight, Debra 
Public Utilities Commission of Ohio 
180 E. Broad Street 

Columbus,OH 43231 
Phone:614-466-0469 
Email ;Debra.Hight@puc. state, oh.us 

none 
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Suite I 
Columbus,OH 43212 
Phone:614-487-7506 
Fax:614-487-7510 
Email:trent@theoec.org 

none *Gaunder, Debra A 
Carpenter Lipps & Leland LLP 
280 N High Street, Suite 1300 

Columbus,OH 43215 
Phone:614-300-4005 
Fax:614-365-9145 
Email:gaunder@carpenterlipps.com 

none *Mooney, Colleen L 
OPAE 

PO Box 12451 

Columbus,OH 43212-2451 
Phone:614-488-5739 
Email:cmooney@ohiopartners.org 

none *Orahood, Teresa 
Bricker & Eckler LLP 
100 South Third Street 

Columbus,OH 43215-4291 
Phone:(614)227-4821 
Fax:(614)227-2390 
Email:torahood(Sjbricker.com 

none *Dove, Robert Mr. 
The Law Office of Robert Dove 

PO Box 13442 

Columbus,OH 43213 
Phone:(614)286-4183 
Email:rdove@attomeydove.com 

none *Leppla, Miranda R Ms. 
The Ohio Environmental Council 
1145 Chesapeake Avenue 
Suite I 
Columbus,OH 43212 
Phone:(614)487-7506 
Fax:(614)487-7506 
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none 

none 

none 

none 

none 

none 
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Email:mleppla@theoec.org 

*01iker, Joseph E. Mr. 
IGS Energy 

6100 Emerald Parkway 

Dublin,OH 43016 
Phone:614-659-5069 
Email:joliker@igsenergy.com 

*Rolfes, E Minna Ms. 

Duke Energy Business Services LLC 
139 E. Fourth Street 

Cincinnati,OH 45202 
Phone:513-287-4356 
Fax:513-287-4386 
Email:e.rolfes-adkins@duke-energy.com 

*Kuhnell, Dianne 
Duke Energy Business Services 
139 E. Fourth Street 

Cincinnati,OH 45202 

Phone:(513)287-4337 

Fax:(513)287-4386 

Email:dianne.kuhneU@duke-energy.com 

*Pritchard, Matthew R. Mr. 
McNees Wallace & Nurick 
21 East State Street #1700 

Columbus,OH 43215 
Phone:614-469-8000 
Fax:614-469-4653 
Email:mpritchard@mwncmh.com 

*Fleisher, Madeline 

Environmental Law and Policy Center 
21 W. Broad St., Suite 500 

Columbus,OH 43215 
Phone:614-670-5586 
Email:mfIeisher@elpc.org 

*Perko, James D Mr. 
Carpenter Lipps & Leland 
280 Plaza, Suite 1300 
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280 North Hight St. 
Columbus,OH 43215 
Phone:614-365-4110 
Fax:614-365-9145 
Email:perko@carpenterlipps.com 

PARTY OF RECORD 
ENVIRONMENTAL DEFENSE FUND 
JOHN FINNIGAN 
128 WEsIDING BROOK LANE 

TERRACE PARK,OH 45174 
Phone:513-226-9558 

INTERVENOR 

NONE 
ATTORNEY 

ENVIRONMENTAL LAW & POLICY CENTER 

NICHOLAS MCDANIEL 
21 W BROAD STREET 
STE 500 
COLUMBUS ,0H 43215-4170 
Phone:614-488-3301 

NONE 

OHIO CONSUMERS COUNSEL 

10 WEST BROAD STREET STE 1800 

COLUMBUS ,0H 43215-3485 
Phone:614-466-9585 

HEALEY, CHRISTOPHER 
OHIO CONSUMERS COUNSEL 
l o w BROAD STREET 
18TH FLOOR 
COLUMBUS,OH 43215 
Phone:614-466-9571 
Email:CHRISTOPHER.HEALEY(SOCC.OHlO.GOV 

OHIO ENVIRONMENTAL COUNCIL 

1145 CHESAPEAKE AVE 
STE I 

COLUMBUS,OH 43212-2286 
Phone:(614)487-7506 
Fax:(614)487-7510 

NONE 

OHIO PARTNERS FOR AFFORDABLE 
ENERGY 
MOONEY COLLEEN L 
1431MULFORDRD 

COLUMBUS,OH 43212 

NONE 
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Email:CM00NEY2@C0LUMBUS.RR.C0M 

THE KROGER COMPANY NONE 

1014 VINE STREET 

CINCINNATI,OH 45202-1100 

Phone:866-221-4141 
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